P9 8000064597	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500031317325
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/31/0401046002 **43.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	STREETIVE MILE
Office Use Only	THE TARY OF SU TALL AHASSEE FLO

VAIDE CORIDA

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

March 30, 2004

Department of State **Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

يمر ھ

From: James L. Pruden, PA 370 W. Camino Gardens Blvd., Suite 210 Boca Raton, FL. 33432 Phone 561 417-4644

SUBJECT: Signature Media Consulting, Inc. P98000064597

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. The original and one copy of Articles of Dissolution
- 2. A check in the amount of \$43.75 for the filing fee and certified copy of certificate of status.

Sincerely,

fauler James L. Pruden, Esq.

# Articles of Dissolution Of Signature Media Consulting, Inc.

FILED

04 MAR 31 PM 4:05 SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. §607.1402, this Florida profit corporation submits the RIDA following articles of dissolution:

Article 1



Corporate Name

The name of this corporation is: Signature Media Consulting, Inc.

## Article 2

## **Incorporation Date**

The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: July 20, 1998 with an effective date of July 20, 1998.

# Article 3

# Adoption of Dissolution

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. §607.1402, §607.0704 and a majority vote of the corporation's shareholders which is sufficient for approval, the plan of dissolution was authorized on March 29, 2004.

#### Article 4

## <u>Debts</u>

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. §607.1406 (10), the corporation or successor entity shall pay or make reasonable provision to pay all claims and obligations, including all contingent, conditional, or unmatured claims known to the corporation or such successor entity and all claims which are known to the dissolved corporation or such successor entity but for which the identity of the claimant is unknown. Such claims shall be paid in full, and any such provision for payment made shall be made in full if there are sufficient funds. If there are insufficient funds, such claims and obligations shall be paid or provided for according to their priority and, among claims of equal priority, ratably to the extent of funds legally available therefor.

# Article 5

#### Shareholder Distributions

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. §607.1406 (10), remaining funds, if any, shall be distributed to the shareholders of the dissolved corporation after the corporation or successor entity has paid or make reasonable provision to pay in full all claims and obligations, including all contingent, conditional, or unmatured claims known to the corporation or such successor entity and all claims which are known to the dissolved corporation or such successor entity but for which the identity of the claimant is unknown.

# Article 6

#### **Effective Date**

The effective date of these articles of dissolution shall be April 1, 2004 or the date of filing of these Articles, whichever is later.

The undersigned, being the President of the corporation, has executed the foregoing Articles of Dissolution on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2004.

SIGNATURE MEDIA CONSULTING, INC.

Marc Spivack, President